
UK Toydog 2008  

Judge: W W Moffat 
 

 

 

Dog CC : Mrs J COUPLAND Tucherish Sundown 

Res Dog CC : Mrs D FRY Ch Check Mate Amantra 

Bitch CC : Miss A M EAST Nastane Sweet Fanny Adams 

Res Bitch CC : Mrs D FRY & Mrs T M JACKSON Amantra Winterberry 

Best Puppy : Mr S C & Mrs G A SMITH Justacharma Somthing Magic 

Best Veteran : Mrs B PLEWS Ch Tewhit Tandango 

BEST OF BREED : Mrs J COUPLAND Tucherish Sundown 

 

Class VD (3 Entries) Abs: 1 

1st: Mrs D SCHILIZZI Chacombe Morgan 

2nd: Ms H B SALGUERO Gayhalo Black Night at Madrugada 

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  

 

Class MPD (7 Entries) Abs: 0 

1st: Mrs L M GILLHESPY Lorphil Copper Sunrise 

2nd: Mrs J WILSON Lichens Ryandan 



3rd: Miss M E & Mrs I M ASKINS Headra's Chocolate D Lite 

Res: Mrs J RANDLE (LATE) & Mr J.T PRICHARDS. Lillijay Debonair Digby Naf NAF 

VHC: Mrs C & Miss L TARABAD Lillijay Percy Cute Khatibi NAF TAF 

 

Class PD (2 Entries) Abs: 0 

1st: Miss S MADDISON Alambra Rich Ruby 

2nd: Mr M J REX-PARKES Rocquencourt Romney 

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  

 

Class JD (4 Entries) Abs: 0 

1st: Mrs S LEACH Amantra Carte Blanche 

2nd: Mr & Mrs R BILLS Claytonia Christiano 

3rd: Mrs R MOCHRIE Downsbank Rupert 

Res: Miss D M PEARCE Vinvaldi Black Knight 

VHC:  

 

Class GD (8 Entries) Abs: 0 

1st: Mrs W J MATCHES Tucherish Florison Of Fochai 

2nd: Mrs P MORRIS Palandro Winter Robin At Raytrix 

3rd: Mr S C & Mrs G A SMITH Justacharma Now He Is Magic JW 



Res: Mrs L M GILLHESPY & Miss M MALLOWS Tucherish Jolyon 

VHC: Mr J R GOODWIN Tucherish Stanley Diggle 

 

Class PGD (9 Entries) Abs: 1 

1st: Mrs D SCHILIZZI Rosspenn Fudge Brownie of Chacombe 

2nd: Mr R G & Mrs K M STEWART Marchog MacFlannel 

3rd: Mr S C & Mrs G A SMITH Ageancourt Magic Once More Is Justacharma 

Res: Mrs B PLEWS Tewhit Trafalgar 

VHC: Miss A M EAST Tewhit Thumbs Up 

 

Class LD (9 Entries) Abs: 1 

1st: Mrs J COUPLAND Tucherish Sundown 

2nd: Mr S C & Mrs G A SMITH Justacharma He Is Our Magic UDex 

3rd: Mr J & Mrs R LLOYD Cwmhaf Forty Second Street 

Res: Mrs B PLEWS Tewhit Tedward Bear 

VHC: Mr R G & Mrs K M STEWART Kasamanda Celtic Connexion to Marchog 

 

Class OD (3 Entries) Abs: 0 

1st: Mrs D FRY Ch Check Mate Amantra 

2nd: Mrs R MOCHRIE Lux Ch Rosschild Oscar At Downsbank JW 

3rd: Mrs D SCHILIZZI Chacombe Jackson 

Res:  



VHC:  

 

Class VB (2 Entries) Abs: 0 

1st: Mrs B PLEWS Ch Tewhit Tandango 

2nd: Mr R G & Mrs K M STEWART Ch Marchog Marilla 

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  

 

Class MPB (8 Entries) Abs: 1 

1st: Mr S C & Mrs G A SMITH Justacharma Somthing Magic 

2nd: Mrs J WILSON Lichens Rhonwen 

3rd: Mrs L M GILLHESPY Lorphil Copper Sunbeam 

Res: Mr S BRANCH Headra Chocolate Whirl 

VHC: Mrs D PEARSON Headra's Choc A Holic 

 

Class PB (2 Entries) Abs: 0 

1st: Mrs M & Miss C PASCOE Cwmhaf Lullaby of Broadway at Cwmtirion 

2nd: Mr M J REX-PARKES Rocquencourt Racamier 

3rd:  

Res:  

VHC:  



 

Class JB (8 Entries) Abs: 4 

1st: Mrs R MOCHRIE Downsbank Clarice Cliff 

2nd: Mrs M HUNTER Hooebarton Dizzy Dora 

3rd: Mr R E & Mrs J C STONE Maynorth Irresistible 

Res: Mrs G MARTIN Maynorth Inspiration for Normanslea 

VHC:  

 

Class GB (7 Entries) Abs: 3 

1st: Mrs M & Miss C PASCOE Cwmhaf Aint Misbehavin at Cwmtirion 

2nd: Mr P KEANE & Ms P THORN Danyas Twinkle Of Daddy's Eye 

3rd: Mrs S JOHNSON Alambra Isa Bella 

Res: Ms H & Miss G LUNT Beechglen Daisy 

VHC:  

 

Class PGB (13 Entries) Abs: 4 

1st: Mr S R GOODWIN Lanola Moreneta 

2nd: Mrs M J WILLIAMS Kasamanda Lady Be Good 

3rd: Mr J BLEWETT & Mr R SMITH Othmese Celtic Hester 

Res: Mrs S JOHNSON Lorphil Black Sapphire At Alambra 

VHC: Mrs J McALLISTER Hiflight Black Treacle Of Kallistar 

 



Class LB (13 Entries) Abs: 2 

1st: Miss A M EAST Nastane Sweet Fanny Adams 

2nd: Mrs J COUPLAND Tucherish Michaela 

3rd: Mr D ANDERSON & Mr I WATT Tiflin The Black Pearl At Nisyros 

Res: Mrs B PLEWS Tewhit Titania 

VHC: Mrs J WILSON Lichens Phillamina 

 

Class OB (4 Entries) Abs: 1 

1st: Mrs D FRY & Mrs T M JACKSON Amantra Winterberry 

2nd: Mr J BLEWETT & Mr R SMITH Othmese Due Steren 

3rd: Ms H & Miss G LUNT Beechglen Daisy 

Res:  

VHC: 
  
  
  

 


